
SENIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

22.4250.27GERTeam Berlin 1 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SP21 3.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Ref 

0 3.70
2
3
4

I3+pi4
I2+pi2
MF+fm3+fm3+fm3

1

4.8 1 1 11 1 1 1
2.1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
4.8

1.00
0.30
0.25 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

5.80
2.10
5.05

27.85

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0-1-10-10 0.77-1-0.231.3NHS15 -0.3
111110 4.1010.703.7B3+s46 -0.3

7 0.6W3+s1 0.00 1 0.600 0 0 0 0 1
8 0.6 0.00 0 0.300 0 0 0 0 0W3+s1 -0.3

21.6 22.42
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.25
7.00
7.50

7.00 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.00
7.00 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.75
7.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.00
6.88
6.88

Choreography 7.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.000.80 6.94
Interpretation 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.000.80 7.13
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.85

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.3549.10FINRockettes 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

MF+fm3+fm2+fm31 3.7 0.70 1 1 1 1 1 1

Ref 

1 4.40
2
3
4

SP2
NHS1
I3+pi4

2

3.7 0 0 00 0 0 0
1.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
4.8

0.00
0.00
0.50 0 1 1 0 0 1 1

3.70
1.00
5.30

28.75

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

111110 5.8011.004.8I3+pi45
0-20-1-1-1 0.10-1-0.200.6W3+s16 -0.3

7 0.6W3+s1 0.00 0 0.600 1 0 0 0 0
8 0.6 0.15 1 0.451 1 0 0 1 1B3+s1 -0.3

20.1 21.35
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.50
7.25
7.00

7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 8.00 7.00
7.25 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.50 6.50
6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.25 7.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.31
7.25
6.94

Choreography 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.000.80 7.13
Interpretation 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 6.750.80 7.31
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.75

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



SENIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.7042.55USACrystallettes 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

NHS11 1.3 0.08 0 0 0 1 0 1

Ref 

0 1.08
2
3
4

MF+fm3+fm3+fm3
W3+s1
W3+s1

3

4.8 0 1 01 0 1 1
0.6 0 0 1 0 -1 -1 0
0.6

0.50
-0.05
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5.30
0.55
0.30

23.85

-0.3

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

000000 4.80-10.004.8I3+pi45
000001 4.8000.004.8I3+pi46

7 0.6B3+s1 -0.20 -1 0.10-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-0.3
8 2.9 -0.13 0 2.770 0 0 -1 -1 0SP1

20.4 19.70
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
5.75
6.00

6.00 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 6.00
6.00 6.25 6.25 5.50 5.25 6.00
6.25 6.25 5.75 5.25 5.75 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.00
5.88
5.94

Choreography 6.25 6.25 6.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.000.80 6.06
Interpretation 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.000.80 5.94
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.85

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.4941.34GERUnited Angels 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s41 3.7 0.35 0 1 1 0 0 1

Ref 

0 4.05
2
3
4

I3+pi4
I3+pi2
W3+s1

4

4.8 0 0 00 0 1 0
2.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.6

0.00
0.00
0.05 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

4.80
2.90
0.65

19.85

Elm.
Ded. 

000000 0.6000.000.9W3+s25 -0.3
0-10000 4.8000.004.8MF+fm3+fm3+fm36

7 2.9SP1 -0.13 0 2.770 0 0 -1 -1 0
8 1.3 -0.08 0 0.920 -1 0 -1 0 0NHS1 -0.3

21.9 21.49
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.00
4.75
5.00

4.50 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.75
4.50 4.75 5.75 5.00 4.50 5.75
4.75 4.75 5.50 4.75 4.50 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.00
4.75
4.81

Choreography 5.25 5.75 4.75 5.25 5.25 4.75 6.000.80 5.13
Interpretation 4.75 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.750.80 5.13
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.85

Deductions 0.00



SENIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.9238.82CANLes Supremes 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SP21 3.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -1

Ref 

0 3.70
2
3
4

MF+fm3+fm3+fm3
I3+pi4
I3+pi4

5

4.8 0 0 00 0 1 0
4.8 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -2
4.8

0.00
-1.25
-1.00 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1

4.80
3.55
3.80

21.90

Elm.
Ded. 

0-100-10 0.920-0.081.3NHS15 -0.3
0-1-1010 0.550-0.050.6W3+s16

7 0.6W3+s1 0.00 0 0.300 0 0 0 0 0-0.3
8 0.6 0.00 0 0.300 0 0 0 0 0B3+s1 -0.3

21.2 17.92
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.50
5.50

5.00 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.00
5.00 6.25 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.75
5.25 6.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.50
5.38
5.31

Choreography 5.25 5.25 6.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.000.80 5.44
Interpretation 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.25 6.00 5.50 5.500.80 5.75
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.90

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

16.7933.14CZEOlympia 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi41 4.8 -0.25 -1 0 0 -1 0 0

Ref 

0 4.55
2
3
4

I3+pi4
NHS1
MF+fm2+fm2

6

4.8 0 0 00 0 1 0
1.3 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0
2.9

0.00
0.00

-0.13 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0

4.80
1.00
2.77

18.35

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

00-1010 0.6000.000.6W3+s15
000000 0.3000.000.6W3+s16 -0.3

7 0.6B3+s1 -0.30 -2 0.00-2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3-0.3
8 2.9 -0.13 0 2.771 -1 -1 0 0 0SP1

18.5 16.79
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.25

4.50 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.50 4.75
4.00 5.00 4.00 5.00 4.75 4.25
4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.75
4.44
4.44

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.00 5.00 4.750.80 4.75
Interpretation 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.25 4.75 4.750.80 4.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.35

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00



SENIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.4232.37GERShooting Stars 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 -0.10 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1

Ref 

-1 0.20
2
3
4

I3+pi4
I3+pi2
SP1

7

4.8 0 0 00 0 0 0
2.9 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
2.9

0.00
0.00

-0.50 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1

4.80
2.90
2.40

16.95

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-10000-1 3.52-1-0.183.7MF+fm3+fm2+fm25
0-1-10-1-1 0.70-1-0.301.3NHS16 -0.3

7 0.6W3+s1 0.00 0 0.600 -1 0 0 0 0
8 0.6 0.00 0 0.300 0 0 0 0 0W3+s1 -0.3

17.4 15.42
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
4.25

4.00 5.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25
3.75 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.25
3.75 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.31
4.06
4.13

Choreography 4.00 4.00 5.00 3.75 5.00 4.25 4.500.80 4.31
Interpretation 3.75 4.00 5.25 4.00 5.25 4.25 4.500.80 4.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.95

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.0731.17SUIStarlight Team 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SP11 2.9 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

-1 2.90
2
3
4

I3+pi2
I3+pi2
MF+fm3+fm3+fm3

8

2.9 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1
2.9 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2
4.8

-0.50
-0.75
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

2.40
2.15
4.80

18.10

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-1000 0.920-0.081.3NHS15 -0.3
-10-1-10-1 0.15-1-0.150.6B3+s16 -0.3

7 0.6W3+s1 -0.15 0 0.450 -1 -1 -1 -1 0
8 0.6 0.00 0 0.300 0 0 -1 0 0W3+s1 -0.3

16.6 14.07
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.25
3.75

4.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.50
4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.25 4.25
4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.75
4.44
4.44

Choreography 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.500.80 4.63
Interpretation 3.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.250.80 4.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.10

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



SENIOR TEAMS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

13.7928.04GERSkating Mystery 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SP11 2.9 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1

Ref 

0 2.40
2
3
4

B3+s1
NHS1
I3+pi4

9

0.6 0 0 -1-2 0 0 0
1.3 -1 0 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3
4.8

-0.05
-0.53
-1.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

0.25
0.47
3.80

16.25

-0.3
-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0-1-10-10 4.300-0.504.8I3+pi45
000000 0.60-10.000.6W3+s16

7 0.6W3+s1 -0.20 -1 0.10-1 -1 -1 -2 0 -1-0.3
8 2.1 -0.23 -1 1.87-1 0 0 -2 -1 0MF+fm2+fm1

17.7 13.79
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.75
3.50

3.75 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 5.50
3.50 5.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.75
3.50 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 5.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.38
4.00
3.75

Choreography 3.50 3.75 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 5.250.80 4.13
Interpretation 3.75 3.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.00 5.000.80 4.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.25

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00
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